
36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX

Nürburgring 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

ROUND 4: NÜRBURGRING (DEU)

combined qualifying 1



Computer-Service : WIGE,Studio Nürburgring,Tel. : 02691/92210,Fax : 02691/922199Computer-Service : WIGE,Studio Nürburgring,Tel. : 02691/92210,Fax : 02691/922199

Result combined qualifying 1, 14.07.2023

36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

Goodyear FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA-Visa.No.: 4ETRC-DEU 22.06.2023

Timekeeping and Dataservice: wige SOLUTIONS GmbH & Co. KG, Meckenheim (GER) Page 1

printed : 14.7.2023 - 11:20Chief timekeeping: Stefan Schlerkmann, Roetgen (GER), stefan.schlerkmann@wige.de

Pos No. Cl. Name (NAT) Make

Entrant (NAT) Team Qualifying SuperPole Gap

1 1 Norbert KISS (HUN) MAN

RÉVÉSZ RACING (HUN) RÉVÉSZ & T SPORT 1:55.190 1:54.479

2 3 Sascha LENZ (DEU) MAN

SL Apollo Tyres Trucksport (DEU) Löwen Power 1:55.697 1:54.747 00.268

3 2 Jochen HAHN (DEU) IVECO

Jochen Hahn (DEU) Die Bullen von IVECO 1:55.655 1:54.933 00.454

4 33 Jamie ANDERSON (GBR) MAN

Jamie Anderson (GBR) Löwen Power 1:55.794 1:55.488 01.009

5 23 Antonio ALBACETE (ESP) MAN

Team T Sport Bernau (AUT) RÉVÉSZ & T SPORT 1:55.571 1:55.545 01.066

6 11 André KURSIM (DEU) IVECO

Andre Kursim (DEU) 1:56.253 1:55.774 01.295

7 22 RBR Lukas HAHN (DEU) IVECO

Lukas Hahn (DEU) 1:56.532 1:56.014 01.535

8 44 Stephanie HALM (DEU) IVECO

Stephanie Halm (DEU) Die Bullen von IVECO 1:56.512 1:56.330 01.851

9 38 José Eduardo RODRIGUES (PRT) MAN

José Eduardo Rodrigues (PRT) 1:56.473 1:56.678 02.199

10 81 Mark TAYLOR (GBR) MAN

Mark Taylor (GBR) Newell & Taylor 1:56.577 1:57.400 02.921

11 24 Steffen FAAS (DEU) SCANIA

Tankpool 24 Racing (DEU) Sweden Power 1:56.766 02.287

12 25 Heinrich Clemens HECKER (DEU) SCANIA

Heinrich Clemens Hecker (DEU) Sweden Power 1:57.094 02.615

13 15 RBR Erwin KLEINNAGELVOORT (NLD) SCANIA

Erwin Kleinnagelvoort (NLD) 1:57.652 03.173

14 64 Luis RECUENCO (ESP) IVECO

Luis Recuenco (ESP) 1:57.794 03.315

15 18 John NEWELL (GBR) MAN

John Newell (GBR) Newell & Taylor 1:58.060 03.581

Time for qualification: 2:02.492

FIA Race Director: Stewards: FIA Chief Timekeeper: Publication time:

Michal MAREK (CZE) Stefan SCHLERKMANN (DEU) 14.7.2023

 Subject to final scrutineering!



36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX

Nürburgring 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

ROUND 4: NÜRBURGRING (DEU)

timed practice 1 (Q1)



Result timed practice 1 (Q1), 14.07.2023

Nürburgring, length 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

Goodyear FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA-Visa.No.: 4ETRC-DEU 22.06.2023

36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX

Timekeeping and Dataservice: wige SOLUTIONS GmbH & Co. KG, Meckenheim (GER) Page 1

printed : 14.7.2023 - 11:03Chief timekeeping: Stefan Schlerkmann, Roetgen (GER), stefan.schlerkmann@wige.de

POS. No. CL. Name (NAT) Make Laps Fastest Lap km/h

Entrant (NAT) Team % Gap Diff

1 1 Norbert  KISS (HUN) MAN 3 1:55.190 113.416

RÉVÉSZ RACING (HUN) RÉVÉSZ & T SPORT 100.00

2 23 Antonio  ALBACETE (ESP) MAN 3 1:55.571 113.042

Team T Sport Bernau (AUT) RÉVÉSZ & T SPORT 100.33 00.381 00.381

3 2 Jochen  HAHN (DEU) IVECO 3 1:55.655 112.960

Jochen Hahn (DEU) Die Bullen von IVECO 100.40 00.465 00.084

4 3 Sascha  LENZ (DEU) MAN 4 1:55.697 112.919

SL Apollo Tyres Trucksport (DEU) Löwen Power 100.44 00.507 00.042

5 33 Jamie  ANDERSON (GBR) MAN 3 1:55.794 112.824

Jamie Anderson (GBR) Löwen Power 100.52 00.604 00.097

6 11 André  KURSIM (DEU) IVECO 5 1:56.253 112.379

Andre Kursim (DEU) 100.92 01.063 00.459

7 38 José Eduardo  RODRIGUES (PRT) MAN 7 1:56.473 112.167

José Eduardo Rodrigues (PRT) 101.11 01.283 00.220

8 44 Stephanie  HALM (DEU) IVECO 6 1:56.512 112.129

Stephanie Halm (DEU) Die Bullen von IVECO 101.15 01.322 00.039

9 22 RBR Lukas  HAHN (DEU) IVECO 3 1:56.532 112.110

Lukas Hahn (DEU) 101.17 01.342 00.020

10 81 Mark  TAYLOR (GBR) MAN 9 1:56.577 112.067

Mark Taylor (GBR) Newell & Taylor 101.20 01.387 00.045

---

11 24 Steffen  FAAS (DEU) SCANIA 10 1:56.766 111.885

Tankpool 24 Racing (DEU) Sweden Power 101.37 01.576

12 25 Heinrich Clemens  HECKER (DEU) SCANIA 10 1:57.094 111.572

Heinrich Clemens Hecker (DEU) Sweden Power 101.65 01.904

13 15 RBR Erwin  KLEINNAGELVOORT (NLD) SCANIA 10 1:57.652 111.043

Erwin Kleinnagelvoort (NLD) 102.14 02.462

14 64 Luis  RECUENCO (ESP) IVECO 7 1:57.794 110.909

Luis Recuenco (ESP) 102.26 02.604

15 18 John  NEWELL (GBR) MAN 9 1:58.060 110.659

John Newell (GBR) Newell & Taylor 102.49 02.870

time for qualification: 2:03.253

FIA Race Director: Stewards: FIA Chief Timekeeper: Publication time:

Michal MAREK (CZE) Stefan SCHLERKMANN (DEU) 14.7.2023

  Subject to final scrutineering !  



Lap by Lap timed practice 1 (Q1), 14.07.2023
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36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

Goodyear FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA-Visa.No.: 4ETRC-DEU 22.06.2023

1 Norbert KISS , MAN  TITAN  /  HUN

1 2:38.331 2 pit 2:47.6561:55.190

2 Jochen HAHN , IVECO  TITAN  /  DEU

1 2:41.116 2 pit 2:48.3881:55.655

3 Sascha LENZ , MAN  TITAN  /  DEU

1 5:48.396 2 2:31.897 3 pit 2:39.3411:55.697

11 André KURSIM , IVECO  TITAN  /  DEU

1 2:47.792 2 3:04.896 3 2:31.367 4 pit 2:57.5811:56.253

15 Erwin KLEINNAGELVOORT , SCANIA  CHROME  /  NLD

1 3:41.955 2 1:59.757 3 1:58.359 4 1:58.504 5 1:58.059 6 1:58.102 7 8 1:57.8821:57.652

9 1:57.866 10 1:57.896

18 John NEWELL , MAN  CHROME  /  GBR

1 3:21.834 2 2:22.310 3 2:13.028 4 2:05.055 5 1:58.270 6 7 2:02.840 8 2:03.8541:58.060

9 2:02.864

22 Lukas HAHN , IVECO  CHROME  /  DEU

1 3:00.141 2 pit 2:46.7471:56.532

23 Antonio ALBACETE , MAN  TITAN  /  ESP

1 2:43.118 2 pit 2:48.9701:55.571

24 Steffen FAAS , SCANIA  CHROME  /  DEU

1 3:01.834 2 1:57.175 3 2:16.065 4 5 2:14.189 6 1:57.414 7 2:27.375 8 1:57.7581:56.766

9 1:57.286 10 1:58.216

25 Heinrich Clemens HECKER , SCANIA  CHROME  /  DEU

1 3:05.386 2 1:58.112 3 2:06.160 4 1:57.759 5 1:57.854 6 1:58.375 7 1:58.029 8 1:57.710

9 1:57.438 10 1:57.094

33 Jamie ANDERSON , MAN  TITAN  /  GBR

1 3:37.359 2 pit 3:07.4711:55.794

38 José Eduardo RODRIGUES , MAN  CHROME  /  PRT

1 2:49.530 2 1:57.038 pit 2:44.291 4 3:53.570 5 2:24.803 6 pit 3:03.7171:56.473

44 Stephanie HALM , IVECO  TITAN  /  DEU

1 2:53.329 2 1:56.623 pit 2:45.289 4 9:46.811 5 pit 2:47.3791:56.512

64 Luis RECUENCO , IVECO  CHROME  /  ESP

1 3:14.474 pit 2:40.422 3 5:01.294 4 5 1:58.052 6 2:51.328 7 2:20.7911:57.794

81 Mark TAYLOR , MAN  CHROME  /  GBR

1 3:30.689 2 3 2:18.430 4 2:09.935 5 2:11.530 6 2:27.572 7 2:20.813 8 1:56.9301:56.577

9 2:12.133



Lap Analysis timed practice 1 (Q1), 14.07.2023

Timekeeping and Dataservice: wige SOLUTIONS GmbH & Co. KG, Meckenheim (GER) Page 1

printed : 14.7.2023 - 11:03Chief timekeeping: Stefan Schlerkmann, Roetgen (GER), stefan.schlerkmann@wige.de

Page 1

printed : 14.7.2023 - 11:03

36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

Goodyear FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA-Visa.No.: 4ETRC-DEU 22.06.2023

1 Norbert KISS , MAN / HUN Theoretical Best: 1:55.190
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:38.331 1:22.152 42.066 34.113 3 2:47.656 1:17.015 40.166
2 1:55.190 58.500 29.252 27.438

2 Jochen HAHN , IVECO / DEU Theoretical Best: 1:55.655
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:41.116 1:26.662 40.427 34.027 3 2:48.388 1:16.533 39.527
2 1:55.655 58.795 29.189 27.671

3 Sascha LENZ , MAN / DEU Theoretical Best: 1:55.697
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 5:48.396 4:17.103 46.011 45.282 3 1:55.697 58.858 29.262 27.577
2 2:31.897 1:16.157 40.013 35.727 4 2:39.341 1:14.220 39.286

11 André KURSIM , IVECO / DEU Theoretical Best: 1:56.253
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:47.792 1:29.552 44.372 33.868 4 1:56.253 58.989 29.526 27.738
2 3:04.896 1:21.745 51.540 51.611 5 2:57.581 1:25.668 41.512
3 2:31.367 1:17.398 39.273 34.696

15 Erwin KLEINNAGELVOORT , SCANIA / NLD Theoretical Best: 1:57.477
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 3:41.955 2:25.873 40.917 35.165 6 1:58.102 1:00.095 28.43329.574
2 1:59.757 1:00.342 30.039 29.376 7 29.704 28.0991:57.652 59.849
3 1:58.359 1:00.282 29.645 28.432 8 1:57.882 1:00.106 29.587 28.189
4 1:58.504 1:00.508 29.842 28.154 9 1:57.866 1:00.008 29.804 28.054
5 1:58.059 1:00.075 29.718 28.266 10 1:57.896 1:00.098 29.712 28.086

18 John NEWELL , MAN / GBR Theoretical Best: 1:57.824
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 3:21.834 2:06.930 41.981 32.923 6 29.9391:58.060 59.938 28.183
2 2:22.310 1:00.373 45.063 36.874 7 2:02.840 1:00.004 33.564 29.272
3 2:13.028 1:06.805 35.521 30.702 8 2:03.854 1:03.058 31.908 28.888
4 2:05.055 1:03.351 31.815 29.889 9 2:02.864 1:02.639 31.885 28.340
5 1:58.270 1:00.210 28.35729.703

22 Lukas HAHN , IVECO / DEU Theoretical Best: 1:56.532
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 3:00.141 1:35.973 46.622 37.546 3 2:46.747 1:15.683 42.323
2 1:56.532 59.159 29.547 27.826

23 Antonio ALBACETE , MAN / ESP Theoretical Best: 1:55.571
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:43.118 1:28.109 41.692 33.317 3 2:48.970 1:15.945 39.768
2 1:55.571 58.667 29.195 27.709

24 Steffen FAAS , SCANIA / DEU Theoretical Best: 1:56.743
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 3:01.834 1:37.187 50.321 34.326 6 1:57.414 59.590 29.669 28.155
2 1:57.175 59.769 29.684 7 2:27.375 1:15.831 40.817 30.72727.722
3 2:16.065 1:14.344 33.206 28.515 8 1:57.758 1:00.192 29.669 27.897
4 27.745 9 1:57.286 59.789 29.558 27.9391:56.766 59.568 29.453
5 2:14.189 1:07.504 35.454 31.231 10 1:58.216 1:00.726 29.548 27.942

25 Heinrich Clemens HECKER , SCANIA / DEU Theoretical Best: 1:57.044
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 3:05.386 1:39.516 50.638 35.232 6 1:58.375 1:00.440 29.915 28.020
2 1:58.112 1:00.072 29.644 28.396 7 1:58.029 1:00.116 29.704 28.209
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36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

Goodyear FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA-Visa.No.: 4ETRC-DEU 22.06.2023

Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3
3 2:06.160 1:05.913 31.224 29.023 8 1:57.710 1:00.146 29.782 27.782
4 1:57.759 1:00.279 27.874 9 1:57.438 1:00.041 29.624 27.77329.606
5 1:57.854 59.864 29.711 28.279 10 29.6561:57.094 59.746 27.692
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36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

Goodyear FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA-Visa.No.: 4ETRC-DEU 22.06.2023
 

33 Jamie ANDERSON , MAN / GBR Theoretical Best: 1:55.794
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 3:37.359 2:21.266 40.928 35.165 3 3:07.471 1:17.363 54.784
2 1:55.794 59.095 29.418 27.281

38 José Eduardo RODRIGUES , MAN / PRT Theoretical Best: 1:56.473
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:49.530 1:31.227 44.723 33.580 5 2:24.803 1:13.205 36.494 35.104
2 1:57.038 59.732 29.340 27.966 6 1:56.473 59.402 29.335 27.736
3 2:44.291 1:10.180 44.721 7 3:03.717 1:27.353 44.753
4 3:53.570 2:47.805 34.776 30.989

44 Stephanie HALM , IVECO / DEU Theoretical Best: 1:56.385
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:53.329 1:33.212 46.749 33.368 4 9:46.811 8:10.050 59.421 37.340
2 1:56.623 59.542 29.477 5 27.73127.604 1:56.512 59.397 29.384
3 2:45.289 1:15.002 42.885 6 2:47.379 1:13.355 45.079

64 Luis RECUENCO , IVECO / ESP Theoretical Best: 1:57.642
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 3:14.474 2:01.020 39.766 33.688 5 1:58.052 59.796 28.55229.704
2 2:40.422 1:06.986 47.620 6 2:51.328 1:19.260 47.204 44.864
3 5:01.294 3:48.540 41.614 31.140 7 2:20.791 1:15.662 35.589 29.540
4 29.8561:57.794 59.745 28.193

81 Mark TAYLOR , MAN / GBR Theoretical Best: 1:56.577
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 3:30.689 2:12.653 43.474 34.562 6 2:27.572 1:13.372 39.127 35.073
2 7 2:20.813 1:13.109 38.106 29.5981:56.577 59.007 29.513 28.057
3 2:18.430 1:07.814 37.781 32.835 8 1:56.930 59.352 29.519 28.059
4 2:09.935 1:07.907 33.405 28.623 9 2:12.133 1:06.316 34.428 31.389
5 2:11.530 1:00.298 37.314 33.918



Best Sector Times timed practice 1 (Q1)
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36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

Goodyear FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA-Visa.No.: 4ETRC-DEU 22.06.2023

 sector 1  sector 2 sector 3    theoretical and best lap time  

Pos. No Driver Time No Driver Time No Driver Time No Driver theoretical Best Pos

  

1 1 KISS N. 58.500 2 HAHN J. 29.189 33 ANDERSON J. 27.281 1 KISS N. 1:55.190 1:55.190 1           

2 23 ALBACETE A. 58.667 23 ALBACETE A. 29.195 1 KISS N. 27.438 23 ALBACETE A. 1:55.571 1:55.571 2           

3 2 HAHN J. 58.795 1 KISS N. 29.252 3 LENZ S. 27.577 2 HAHN J. 1:55.655 1:55.655 3           

4 3 LENZ S. 58.858 3 LENZ S. 29.262 44 HALM S. 27.604 3 LENZ S. 1:55.697 1:55.697 4           

5 11 KURSIM A. 58.989 38 RODRIGUES J. 29.335 2 HAHN J. 27.671 33 ANDERSON J. 1:55.794 1:55.794 5           

6 81 TAYLOR M. 59.007 44 HALM S. 29.384 25 HECKER H. 27.692 11 KURSIM A. 1:56.253 1:56.253 6           

7 33 ANDERSON J. 59.095 33 ANDERSON J. 29.418 23 ALBACETE A. 27.709 44 HALM S. 1:56.385 1:56.512 8           

8 22 HAHN L. 59.159 24 FAAS S. 29.453 24 FAAS S. 27.722 38 RODRIGUES J. 1:56.473 1:56.473 7           

9 44 HALM S. 59.397 81 TAYLOR M. 29.513 38 RODRIGUES J. 27.736 22 HAHN L. 1:56.532 1:56.532 9           

10 38 RODRIGUES J. 59.402 11 KURSIM A. 29.526 11 KURSIM A. 27.738 81 TAYLOR M. 1:56.577 1:56.577 10           

11 24 FAAS S. 59.568 22 HAHN L. 29.547 22 HAHN L. 27.826 24 FAAS S. 1:56.743 1:56.766 11           

12 64 RECUENCO L. 59.745 15 KLEINNAGELVOORT E.29.574 15 KLEINNAGELVOORT E.28.054 25 HECKER H. 1:57.044 1:57.094 12           

13 25 HECKER H. 59.746 25 HECKER H. 29.606 81 TAYLOR M. 28.057 15 KLEINNAGELVOORT E.1:57.477 1:57.652 13           

14 15 KLEINNAGELVOORT E.59.849 18 NEWELL J. 29.703 18 NEWELL J. 28.183 64 RECUENCO L. 1:57.642 1:57.794 14           

15 18 NEWELL J. 59.938 64 RECUENCO L. 29.704 64 RECUENCO L. 28.193 18 NEWELL J. 1:57.824 1:58.060 15           

           



36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX

Nürburgring 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

ROUND 4: NÜRBURGRING (DEU)

SUPER POLE (Q1)



Result SUPER POLE (Q1), 14.07.2023

Nürburgring, length 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

Goodyear FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA-Visa.No.: 4ETRC-DEU 22.06.2023

36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX

Timekeeping and Dataservice: wige SOLUTIONS GmbH & Co. KG, Meckenheim (GER) Page 1

printed : 14.7.2023 - 11:18Chief timekeeping: Stefan Schlerkmann, Roetgen (GER), stefan.schlerkmann@wige.de

POS. No. CL. Name (NAT) Make Laps Fastest Lap km/h

Entrant (NAT) Team % Gap Diff

1 1 Norbert  KISS (HUN) MAN 5 1:54.479 114.120

RÉVÉSZ RACING (HUN) RÉVÉSZ & T SPORT 100.00

2 3 Sascha  LENZ (DEU) MAN 5 1:54.747 113.854

SL Apollo Tyres Trucksport (DEU) Löwen Power 100.23 00.268 00.268

3 2 Jochen  HAHN (DEU) IVECO 5 1:54.933 113.670

Jochen Hahn (DEU) Die Bullen von IVECO 100.40 00.454 00.186

4 33 Jamie  ANDERSON (GBR) MAN 5 1:55.488 113.123

Jamie Anderson (GBR) Löwen Power 100.88 01.009 00.555

5 23 Antonio  ALBACETE (ESP) MAN 5 1:55.545 113.068

Team T Sport Bernau (AUT) RÉVÉSZ & T SPORT 100.93 01.066 00.057

6 11 André  KURSIM (DEU) IVECO 5 1:55.774 112.844

Andre Kursim (DEU) 101.13 01.295 00.229

7 22 RBR Lukas  HAHN (DEU) IVECO 5 1:56.014 112.611

Lukas Hahn (DEU) 101.34 01.535 00.240

8 44 Stephanie  HALM (DEU) IVECO 5 1:56.330 112.305

Stephanie Halm (DEU) Die Bullen von IVECO 101.62 01.851 00.316

9 38 José Eduardo  RODRIGUES (PRT) MAN 5 1:56.678 111.970

José Eduardo Rodrigues (PRT) 101.92 02.199 00.348

10 81 Mark  TAYLOR (GBR) MAN 5 1:57.400 111.281

Mark Taylor (GBR) Newell & Taylor 102.55 02.921 00.722

TRUCK #11 - CANCELLATION OF RELEVANT LAP TIME - TRACK LIMITS

FIA Race Director: Stewards: FIA Chief Timekeeper: Publication time:

Michal MAREK (CZE) Stefan SCHLERKMANN (DEU) 14.7.2023

  Subject to final scrutineering !  
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36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

Goodyear FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA-Visa.No.: 4ETRC-DEU 22.06.2023

1 Norbert KISS , MAN  TITAN  /  HUN

1 2:30.054 2 1:54.754 3 2:33.122 4 pit 2:58.2671:54.479

2 Jochen HAHN , IVECO  TITAN  /  DEU

1 2:38.417 2 3 2:34.530 4 1:55.234 pit 3:00.8501:54.933

3 Sascha LENZ , MAN  TITAN  /  DEU

1 2:44.867 2 1:55.888 3 2:30.998 4 pit 3:16.7051:54.747

11 André KURSIM , IVECO  TITAN  /  DEU

1 2:50.126 2 3 2:34.398 4 pit 3:10.3451:55.774 1:55.628

22 Lukas HAHN , IVECO  CHROME  /  DEU

1 3:03.239 2 1:56.265 3 2:32.444 4 pit 3:06.8961:56.014

23 Antonio ALBACETE , MAN  TITAN  /  ESP

1 2:31.795 2 1:55.636 3 2:19.828 4 pit 2:33.9181:55.545

33 Jamie ANDERSON , MAN  TITAN  /  GBR

1 2:46.864 2 3 2:32.713 4 1:58.438 5 1:55.9951:55.488

38 José Eduardo RODRIGUES , MAN  CHROME  /  PRT

1 2:51.552 2 1:56.771 3 2:33.052 4 5 1:56.7961:56.678

44 Stephanie HALM , IVECO  TITAN  /  DEU

1 2:57.462 2 3 2:32.067 4 1:56.391 pit 2:54.1671:56.330

81 Mark TAYLOR , MAN  CHROME  /  GBR

1 3:12.659 2 1:57.479 3 2:26.329 4 5 3:04.5251:57.400
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36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

Goodyear FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA-Visa.No.: 4ETRC-DEU 22.06.2023

1 Norbert KISS , MAN / HUN Theoretical Best: 1:54.437
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:30.054 1:20.563 37.602 31.889 4 58.0961:54.479 29.142 27.241
2 1:54.754 29.269 27.431 5 2:58.267 1:18.839 42.98058.054
3 2:33.122 1:11.260 44.089 37.773

2 Jochen HAHN , IVECO / DEU Theoretical Best: 1:54.933
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:38.417 1:27.564 38.333 32.520 4 1:55.234 58.414 29.304 27.516
2 5 3:00.850 1:20.868 43.7381:54.933 58.343 29.164 27.426
3 2:34.530 1:16.867 42.553 35.110

3 Sascha LENZ , MAN / DEU Theoretical Best: 1:54.747
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:44.867 1:34.721 36.138 34.008 4 1:54.747 58.222 29.316 27.209
2 1:55.888 59.001 29.337 27.550 5 3:16.705 1:22.031 48.449
3 2:30.998 1:14.566 42.124 34.308

11 André KURSIM , IVECO / DEU Theoretical Best: 1:55.585
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:50.126 1:37.457 38.486 34.183 4 1:55.628 29.31958.788
2 58.977 5 3:10.345 1:20.090 47.8101:55.774 29.291 27.506
3 2:34.398 1:13.794 44.092 36.512

22 Lukas HAHN , IVECO / DEU Theoretical Best: 1:55.890
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 3:03.239 1:44.572 43.314 35.353 4 59.0221:56.014 29.297 27.695
2 1:56.265 29.337 28.030 5 3:06.896 1:14.628 47.38158.898
3 2:32.444 1:12.440 43.941 36.063

23 Antonio ALBACETE , MAN / ESP Theoretical Best: 1:55.528
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:31.795 1:22.454 37.731 31.610 4 27.5371:55.545 58.613 29.395
2 1:55.636 58.711 29.405 5 2:33.918 1:06.636 37.79827.520
3 2:19.828 1:09.930 38.686 31.212

33 Jamie ANDERSON , MAN / GBR Theoretical Best: 1:55.420
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:46.864 1:36.388 37.963 32.513 4 1:58.438 1:01.603 29.412 27.423
2 29.343 5 1:55.995 59.247 27.4731:55.488 58.973 27.172 29.275
3 2:32.713 1:15.380 43.118 34.215

38 José Eduardo RODRIGUES , MAN / PRT Theoretical Best: 1:56.348
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:51.552 1:38.620 39.327 33.605 4 59.6981:56.678 29.390 27.590
2 1:56.771 29.462 27.941 5 1:56.796 59.575 29.462 27.75959.368
3 2:33.052 1:12.485 44.444 36.123

44 Stephanie HALM , IVECO / DEU Theoretical Best: 1:56.287
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 2:57.462 1:42.000 42.229 33.233 4 1:56.391 59.368 27.56729.456
2 29.499 5 2:54.167 59.910 49.6501:56.330 59.268 27.563
3 2:32.067 1:11.581 45.435 35.051

81 Mark TAYLOR , MAN / GBR Theoretical Best: 1:57.260
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3

1 3:12.659 1:48.930 50.380 33.349 4 29.7311:57.400 59.568 28.101
2 1:57.479 59.623 28.265 5 3:04.525 1:11.360 47.51029.591
3 2:26.329 1:07.059 45.122 34.148
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36. INT. ADAC TRUCK-GRAND-PRIX
Nürburgring, length 3629 m

13. - 16. July 2023

Goodyear FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA-Visa.No.: 4ETRC-DEU 22.06.2023

 sector 1  sector 2 sector 3    theoretical and best lap time  

Pos. No Driver Time No Driver Time No Driver Time No Driver theoretical Best Pos

  

1 1 KISS N. 58.054 1 KISS N. 29.142 33 ANDERSON J. 27.172 1 KISS N. 1:54.437 1:54.479 1           

2 3 LENZ S. 58.222 2 HAHN J. 29.164 3 LENZ S. 27.209 3 LENZ S. 1:54.747 1:54.747 2           

3 2 HAHN J. 58.343 33 ANDERSON J. 29.275 1 KISS N. 27.241 2 HAHN J. 1:54.933 1:54.933 3           

4 23 ALBACETE A. 58.613 11 KURSIM A. 29.291 2 HAHN J. 27.426 33 ANDERSON J. 1:55.420 1:55.488 4           

5 11 KURSIM A. 58.788 22 HAHN L. 29.297 11 KURSIM A. 27.506 23 ALBACETE A. 1:55.528 1:55.545 5           

6 22 HAHN L. 58.898 3 LENZ S. 29.316 23 ALBACETE A. 27.520 11 KURSIM A. 1:55.585 1:55.774 6           

7 33 ANDERSON J. 58.973 38 RODRIGUES J. 29.390 44 HALM S. 27.563 22 HAHN L. 1:55.890 1:56.014 7           

8 44 HALM S. 59.268 23 ALBACETE A. 29.395 38 RODRIGUES J. 27.590 44 HALM S. 1:56.287 1:56.330 8           

9 38 RODRIGUES J. 59.368 44 HALM S. 29.456 22 HAHN L. 27.695 38 RODRIGUES J. 1:56.348 1:56.678 9           

10 81 TAYLOR M. 59.568 81 TAYLOR M. 29.591 81 TAYLOR M. 28.101 81 TAYLOR M. 1:57.260 1:57.400 10           
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